G.N. 6303 COMPANIES REGISTRY

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)
Pursuant to section 751(1) of the Companies Ordinance, notice is hereby given that unless an

objection to the deregistration of the undermentioned companies is received by the Registrar
within 3 months after the date of publication of this Gazette Notice, the Registrar may deregister

the undermentioned companies:—

1749268 A & S (HK) INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES LIMITED B AT ATR AT

2558942 A27Z Art Gallery Hong Kong Limited

2722776 AB Creative Publishing Trade Limited

1045306 AFTAP METALS & CHEMICALS CO., LIMITED

0653028 ALASKA INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED BRI RSB TR A ]

3197317 ALLaccurate Investment Holding Group Limited S B A TR A

1666615 AMADAM TRADING CO., LIMITED

2059689 ANHUI LEASTONE INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED TRE R T AR A

2242124 ARMOR SKY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED SR EIEATR AT

2894216 ASIA SATELLITE TV BROADCASTING GROUP LIMITED CEN R R E R E R EEA R
=

0914323 AUBEST (FRANCE) INTERNATIONAL COSMETIC GROUP B L3 O BRI it S B

LIMITED HIRATE

2981993 AYI ENGINEERING CO., LIMITED W 25 TAZA R/ 5

3186803 AdKing Technology Limited BERGAIRAE

2748207 Ai Meijia Smart Home (China) Limited EREFERECIEDARES
=]

3157136 Ant Network Technology Limited

2617662 BB LIFESTYLE GROUP LIMITED

0359001 BENEFIT WELL INVESTMENT LIMITED KRR EAIRAT

2741832 BIG GROUP TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED KEEHE SIREAR AT

2183173 BLOOM CHARM INTERNATIONAL LIMITED K EIEIEATR AT

1503724 BMI Consultants (Wenzhou) Limited P ESRRE CRIN AR AE

0066930 BUDDY ELECTRONICS & SYSTEMS LIMITED

2442399 Barth Haas (Hong Kong) Limited

3205875 Beige and Grey Home Decor and Building Supplies Company Limited — FbZ4% 5% B K @M A IR A H

3197172

Beisite International Trading Co., Limited

ETR B A AR A E]



2969442
3008113
2976330
2581865
0707435
2770919

2417931
2541083

1100157
1372385
2736724
1882854

1578400
0768718
2812271
0537051
2408387
0798015
1960053
3111403
2979062
2781768
2423738
2830602
2851606
1960680
3066024
1504471
1569076
1287401
2391083
0203507

Betters Medical Holdings (HK) Limited

CHARK FUNG TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

CHINA ASSURED WINE CO., LIMITED

CHINA EXCELLENCE HOLDINGS LIMITED

CHINA FAME INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENT LIMITED
CHINA GJH GROUP (HK) CO., LIMITED

CHINA INSPECTORS ASSOCIATION LIMITED
CHINA MAGIC ROOM CATERING GROUP LIMITED

CHINA PROFIT INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED
CHINA RESOURCES FUND LIMITED

CHINA SILU HOLDING GROUP CO., LIMITED

CHINA STAR TIMES (HK) GROUP CO., LIMITED

CHINA WISPRO (HONGKONG) CO., LIMITED
CHINAWAY INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED
CHIU GOOD TRADING CO., LIMITED

CITY CREATION COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED
CNPOP LIMITED

CT INDUSTRIES (INT'L) LIMITED

CYBERMAX AUTO LIMITED

CYK 5 LIMITED

Calorifire Limited

Care Society Limited

Chinese Trading (HK) Co., Limited

Citylinkers Corporate Communication Limited

Classic Accents Limited

D four U Hong Kong Limited

DAILY CONTACTS LIMITED

DEICHUN SANHOI DEVELOPMENT CO., LIMITED
DENTAL ALLIANCE ASIA (DAA) HONG KONG LIMITED
DIVYA TEX CO., LIMITED

DONGCUN TOOL (HK) TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
DOUBLE RICH DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
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1967337 DRESSV INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MEFR A PR A E]

2564025 Dala Logistics (Changsha) Phase II Limited AR (D) A RAE]
3101143 Diao (International) Group Holding Limited il BB SRR A TR A ]
3185691 Digital Age Limited HFEAIRATE

2932894 Digital Global System Limited BB E 2 AR AE

2910945 Dr. LeWinn's China Limited
0935145 E BON MOTORS COMPANY LIMITED TaFREARAE

3188377 E&Yuan Network Technology Co., Limited S ITHBAE R AR A E]
2856344 EK Construction Limited

2546930 Eg&g&s\] iN]:FI]iARgg[T)IONAL INVESTMENT ENTERPRISE BB R P A EEA IR AE
0553273 EMPIRE FULL DEVELOPMENT LIMITED RS EAIRAE

1591649 EVERBEST CHINA INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED HEEEARAE

3016891 EXCELLENCE PRODUCTION CO. LIMITED HEEEARAE

3070505 Element One Wellness Technology Company Limited B IEBERHCAIRAE
1386287 FAR TRIUMPH LIMITED B TARAE

3191029 FINEPOWER ELECTROMECHANICAL INDUSTRY LIMITED EERE T EAIRAT
2855446 FIRE SNIPER TECHNOLOGY LIMITED TKE R R A E]
2830454 FUFA VENTURES LIMITED

2975644 Fantastic Housing Industry Co., Limited R TR EAIRAE

1838334 Far View Secretarial Limited

2291161 Flask Limited

2340463 Forest Optical Co., Limited B E B AIRAE
2363588 Fude Capital Investment (HK) Limited ERARAEEARAT
3165936 GAMINGDUCK LIMITED EISEETARAE

2743906 GAO DEFU CO., LIMITED TR AT

0236420 GARTEEM INVESTMENT LIMITED
0286210 GERRY TUCKER LIMITED
2613118 GOAL REACH LIMITED

1995198 GOLDEN FIRST TRADING LIMITED S—EHHEEAT
1570554 GREAT ELEGANCE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED EEEFEARAT
1291891 GREAT RICH MINERAL LIMITED AR

2929053 GREATWALL ENERGY LIMITED

2931700 Golden Tai Trading Limited S EEZEATRNE



3018265
2974385
1978906

3061790
0810987
2872061
2424033
3060033
3183010
3200029
1787816
2969002
2825638

3294022

2457202
2608593
2848588
2416725
1705737
2541149
3183440
2202354
2849435

2885987
2848229
2808772
3152221
2848374

3236614

2304149

Goodken Limited
Gritb Smart Technology Limited

HAILI GLOBAL HOLDING INC. LIMITED

HAN & LI LIMITED

HAOIIA ELECTRON TECHNOLOGY (H.K.) LIMITED
HC Art Group Co., Limited

HEALTH INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
HEBEI LUFEN TECH CO., LIMITED

HENG XIN (HK) TRADING LIMITED

HENGCHANG INVESTMENT HOLDINGS LIMITED
HEYI CO., LIMITED

HI MA INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED

HK (FINE IRRIGATION) BIOTECHNOLOGY INTERNATIONAL
LIMITED

HK (FRANCE CRGM) BRAND OPERATION LIMITED

HK AODE TRADING LIMITED

HK AOJIASHENG LIMITED

HK BAIRUI INFORMATION CONSULTANT CO., LIMITED
HK BEATALK TRADE LIMITED

HK FRWINE INTERNATIONAL TRADE CO., LIMITED

HK HUIJIGANG TRADING LIMITED

HK QIA CHUAN TRADING LIMITED

HK SHANGYU MEDICINE TRADING LIMITED

HK SHENGXINGZHUOYUE CULTURAL INHERITANCE CO.,
LIMITED

HK TAPINTO CO., LIMITED

HK WENQINGBINGMAO ADVERTISEMENT CO., LIMITED
HK XINHENGYUAN TRADE LIMITED

HK YIFENG FOOD LIMITED

HK ZHIZAISHENG BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION CO.,
LIMITED

HONG KONG ARTEMISIA ANNUA PHARMACEUTICAL
LIMITED

HONG KONG BO WIN ADVISORY CONSULTANTS LIMITED
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3075182
2511113
2551608
0970909
2838050
2828495
3268179
2511240

2566397
2096716
3073293
2252867
2176129
1972595
1812248
21223717
2184315
2796543
3087861
2417621
2802847
2801877
2761896

2250605
2849243
2750514
2861000
2932696
2839766
2475391
3079056
2947023

HONG KONG CAYEAH LIMITED

HONG KONG FEISING LOGISTICS LIMITED

HONG KONG FUAOCHEN INDUSTRIAL LIMITED
HONG KONG JIYANG TAI TRADE COMPANY LIMITED
HONG KONG OCEANBLESS LIMITED

HONG KONG PLATINUM ETERNITY TRADE LIMITED
HONG KONG QIQIAN FOOD CO., LIMITED

HONG KONG TAAIWING LOGISTICS DEVELOPMENT
LIMITED

HONG KONG TIAN JI GROUP LIMITED

HONG KONG XINGKEDA TRADING LIMITED

HONG KONG XINTAI MACHINERY GROUP LIMITED
HONG KONG YOUWEI BIOLOGICAL TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
HONGCHUANGXIN TECHNOLOGY (HK) CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG 007 INTERNATIONAL GROUP LIMITED
HONGKONG DEYUE TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG HAINA INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED
HONGKONG KUNLUNTIME TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
HONGKONG QF TRADING CO., LIMITED

HONGKONG QIANTAI TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
HONGKONG SHUNFA INDUSTRY LIMITED

HONGKONG WHR TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

HONGKONG YXS LIMITED

Hall of Virtue Comprehensive Health International Holdings Limited

Holifox (HK) Technology Company Limited

Hong Kong Ajiugu Crafts Co., Limited

Hong Kong Charity Catering Limited

Hong Kong Chuanxi Brand Management Co., Limited
Hong Kong Dancehall Production Limited

Hong Kong Ebon Supply Chain Co., Limited

Hong Kong Fund Administrators Association Limited

Hong Kong Huadesheng Industrial Group Co., Limited

Hong Kong Intrepid Capital Limited
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3185399
3184166
2840776
3038871
3079951
2837669
2725825
2830786
2533111
2217015
2739523
3280788

2398265
2648658

3193318
2973280
1538801
2168740
3144796
1699343
2286120
2340722
2407761
2861206
2833722
3073763
2848600

3197153
2337599
3149121
3149126
3149128

Hong Kong Juxinglong Trading Co., Limited
Hong Kong Kaixiang Trading Co., Limited
Hong Kong Lihao Asset Management Limited
Hong Kong Lijia Trading Co., Limited

Hong Kong Little Talent Education Technology Co. , Limited
Hong Kong Star Technology Trade Co., Limited
Hong kong Zhen Shang Trading Co., Limited
HongKong E-smart Technology Co., Limited
Hongkong Minet Crafts and Gifts Limited
Hongkong SheYue International Co., Limited
Hua Yi China Limited

Human Resources Vocational Skills Guidance Center Limited

INNOVATION CONSULTANTS GROUP LIMITED

INT'L CARDIOVASCULAR PREVENTION & REHABILITATION
ALLIANCE LIMITED

INTERBRIDGE COMPANY LIMITED

ISHIYOSHI SAKI (HK) TRADING CORPORATION LIMITED
Tkoman (Hong Kong) Limited

Immersive Entertainment Group Limited

Tota in Firmament Limited

JETMOLD INDUSTRIAL CO LIMITED

JTALAN PACKAGE CO., LIMITED

JOANNA SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGE CO., LIMITED
JOY HARVEST TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
Jack Resources co., Limited

Jing Yang International Co., Limited

Jinshi Container Limited

July International Business (Group) Company Limited

Junlong International Trading Co., Limited
KANO INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED
KENKONG?2 LIMITED

KENKONG3 LIMITED

KENKONG4 LIMITED
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3149131
1521324
1168479
3008477
2974315
2958202
2284448
2600357
2120065
3199009

2795050
2892848
0976031

3046141
1587663
2665260
3095034
3123323
2899887
2143370
2251562

1644470
3188466
1416409

3186052
2534620
2800800
2836192
2211896
3069472
2586188

KENKONGS LIMITED

KEYWAY CAPITAL INVESTMENT LIMITED
KING HONG (HONGKONG) LIMITED

KWAI DING DING LIMITED

KangNan (HK) Co., Limited

LA BESTIA PL LIMITED

LEAYON INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
LINCA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

LSK DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LIMITED

Lab Chemicals and Instruments (Hongkong) Limited

Lianfa Plastics Co., Limited
Lidao Trading Company Limited

MINGLIU COSMETIC (TAIWAN) INTERNATIONAL SHARE
LIMITED

MINI SO DESIGN AND TRADE LIMITED

MME RESOURCES LIMITED

MYWAY POWER TECH LIMITED

Metaverse (Hong Kong) Limited

Metore Trading Limited

Ming Huang (Hong Kong) Printing Limited

Momed International (Hong Kong) Holding Group Limited

NASDAKEN CHINA EDUCATION DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

NEW MILLENNIUM INDUSTRIAL LIMITED
OCEAN CONSTRUCTION TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
OUMENS BUILDING SYSTEM (HONGKONG) LIMITED

Okwill (Hong Kong) Technology Co., Limited
Osobang Company Limited

Outlook International Glass Group Co., Limited
PASSPAN SUPPLY LIMITED

PEACE HONOR ENTERPRISES LIMITED

PEAK LUCK TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
PEARL INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
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3184089
1608725

07047384
2364041
3060227
3181611
1370784
2321988
2842906
2139350
2280702
2179140
0478148
1520068
0277873
3016106
0571278
2510367
2407565
2887750
1678941
3140341
1793442
2780453
2728766
1997499
1375776
2811854
2930007
3067790
2441416
3175639
3171427

PEIDA STEEL TRADING LIMITED

PEKING UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL INVESTMENT
MANAGEMENT LIMITED

POWER GIANT LIMITED

PRESTIGE WEALTH INVESTMENT LIMITED

Pet A Bite Company Limited

Photo Production Limited

QINCHEM PLASTIC (CHANGZHOU) CO., LIMITED
RAYSUN INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED
REAP TRADE CO., LIMITED

RICHFIELD INTERNATIONAL GROUP HOLDINGS LIMITED
RIGHTMOVE JAPAN LIMITED

Regius Hardware Technology Limited

SANCTUM LIMITED

SCB INTERNATIONAL TRADE GROUP CO., LIMITED
SEAL JET RUBBER PACKING LIMITED

SEKAI SOURCING LIMITED

SHEEN TALENT TRADING LIMITED

SHENZHEN MKL INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED
SHINING WORLD INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED
SKYBTC NETWORK TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
SMART WISE CAPITAL INVESTMENT LIMITED
SPACE Z WRAP LIMITED

SPRINGBOARD CORPORATE TRAINING LIMITED
SPRINT ELECTRONICS LIMITED

STARTMOBI TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

STATE MEGA INC LIMITED

SUNREADY TRADING DEVELOPMENT CO., LIMITED
SUNWORD INT'L INVESTMENT GROUP LIMITED
SaaSlander International Limited

Sam International Trade (HK) Limited

Sanken Spare Part Co., Limited

Sarahgold Trading Company Limited

Sau.Bto Limited
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3171402
2405119
2439938
2758849
3196958
2841129
3196897
3187590
3048179
2198177
1117521
0906742
3197570
2257148
3013603
0724621
1718038
1714564
2826072
1364974
2294898
1132850
1346173
1599604
0282813
3003579
2579714
2452996
3036998
2398968
0673197
2654751
1851617

Sau.Btt Limited

Seafood Kitchen Hong Kong Limited
ShengMing Transport Agency Co., Limited
Shewan Style Limited

Sidier International Trading Co., Limited
Sierra Industries Limited

Star Rui International Trading Co., Limited
Sun & Dragon International Company Limited
Sunshine Star Engineering & Consultancy Limited
TCOSY LIMITED

TOPLINE EXPORTS CO., LIMITED

TRI - TEE TECHNOLOGY (HK) LIMITED
Teng Yu International Trade Co., Limited
Time Traveller (H.K.) Limited

Tsit On Logistics Co., Limited

ULTIMATE PRODUCTION LIMITED
ULYC (HONGKONG) PTE LIMITED

UNITED INVESTMENT DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

Unity Home Technology Co., Limited

V&V (CHINA) INDUSTRIAL LIMITED
VALERIE'S LITTLELAND LIMITED
VICTORY TOP (HONG KONG) LIMITED
VISION MARKETING (CHINA) LIMITED
VOID Watches Limited

VisuaLearn Limited

Vitality Engineer Company Limited

WEALTH REAL CONSULTANTS LIMITED
WELL HARVEST CORPORATION LIMITED
WEZEE BEAUTY (HK) HOLDINGS LIMITED
WORLD FULL INDUSTRIES LIMITED
WORLD GRACE HOLDINGS LIMITED
WORTH BRING LIMITED

Wah Yui International Trading (HK) Limited
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2976412
1941332
2970673
1438930
2563196
3026955
2519735
0384614
1875700
3196975
3197095
2973145
1796258
2901063

3111421
3111383
2580722
2875155

20 October 2023

Wavgat Co., Limited

XINLONGSHENG INTERNATIONAL TRADE LIMITED
XUANNIAO TECHNOLOGY (HONGKONG) LIMITED
Xekon Technology (HK) Co., Limited

Xinbo Precision Technology (HK) Co., Limited

YOUAN TRADE CO., LIMITED

YUCHEN HK TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

YUE XIU COLD STORAGE & WAREHOUSING LIMITED
YUIIE TECHNOLOGY (HK) LIMITED

Yiheng International Trade Co., Limited

Yixu International Trading Co., Limited

Yuxi Optronic Technology Co., Limited

ZEN RESOURCES HOLDINGS LIMITED

ZHONGHAI YIXIN INT'L HOLDING (HK) INVESTMENT
LIMITED

Zaro International Limited
Zhejiang Karuigi Travel Products Co., Limited
Zhimao Inspection Technology Co., Limited

ZhongHua Taoist Medicine Co., Limited
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Vonnie Y. P. TSANG for Registrar of Companies
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